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Amelianns Orphan Asylum, of Milwaukee, for food 
and clothing for orphan children, the sum of one 
thousand dollars out of any money in the treasury 
not otherwise appropriated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1875. 

CHAPTER 215. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Cadle Home, of Green Bay, five hun- 
dred dollars. 

The people of Me date of Wis.consin, repreeented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
Cadle Home, of Green Buy, for the support and main-
tenance of friendless persons, the sum of five hundred 
dollars out of any money in the treasury not other-
wise appropriated. 

SECTION ,2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1875. 

CHAPTER 216. 

[Published March 15, 1875.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Woman's Centennial Executive Com-
mittee, of the state of Wisconsin. the sum of one thousand dollars 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented iv 
Senate and Assenthly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SEcriox 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
Woman's Centennial Executive Committee, of Wis-
consin, the sum of one thousand dollars, for the pur-

•pose of defraying the expenses incident to the part 
to be taken by the women of the United States in 
the forthcoming international exhibition. 
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SEMON 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1875. 

CHAPTER 217. 

[Published March 11, 1875.] 

AN ACT for the preservation of fish in Wolf Creek and Gmtiot mill- 
pond, in the county of La Fayette. 

The people of the state of Tfri.sconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any person or t  Unlawful to 
persons to kill, destroy, or take in any way or man- 	in 1 e t  
ner, any fish in Wolf Creek or the Gmtiot mill-pond, 
in the county of La Fayette, between the first day of 
October and the tenth day of May. 

SmarioN 2. Every person who sliall violate the pre- iPoleantitol nt for 

ceding section shall, upon conviction suffer a fine of ° 
two dollars for each such fish so killed, caught, de-
stroyed or taken, or pursued with the intent to kill, 
catch, destroy or take, together with the costs of pros-
ecution. 

SECTION 3. Any person or persons who shall molest, Unlawful to 
mgtabrebd  r disturb or or destroy any fish at the time of their spawn- - 

ing, or disturb or destroy their spawing-beds or nests 
between the first day of January and the tenth day 
of May of each year, shall, upon conviction thereof, 
be subject to and liable for a penalty of not less than 
five dollars, nor more than fifteen dollars, for every penalty. 
such act committed in said Wolf Creek or Gratiot 
mill-pond, in La Fayette county, together with the 
costs of prosecution. 

SRerioN 4. Justices of the peace of the said county Justice to have 
of La Fayette shall have cognizance and jurisdiction jarisdieti".  
of all offenses under this act, without regard to the 
aggregate amount of fines imposed in one case. All 
prosecutions under this act shall be deemed criminal 
preeeedings, and shall be conducted as provided by 
law for the prosecution of offenses, cognizable before 
justices of the peace; and in all convictions under 
the act one-half of all fines and penalties shall be paid 
over by the justice or person collecting the same to 


